

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 28, 2018

Date

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB18-171 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "IF THE" and substitute "IF:
2 (I) THE".
- 3 Page 2, line 8, strike "PLATFORM, WHICH" and substitute "PLATFORM THAT
4 STATES THAT".
- 5 Page 2, strike line 9.
- 6 Page 2, line 10, strike "(I) THAT".
- 7 Page 2, line 11, after "EMPLOYEE;" insert "AND
8 (II) THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE SATISFIED:".
- 9 Page 2, line 12, strike "(II) THAT ALL" and substitute "(A) ALL".
- 10 Page 2, line 15, strike "(III) THAT THE" and substitute "(B) THE".
- 11 Page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike "(IV) THAT THE MARKETPLACE PLATFORM
12 SHALL NOT RESTRICT THE ABILITY OF THE" and substitute "(C) THE".
- 13 Page 2, line 21, after "CONTRACTOR" insert "IS ABLE".
- 14 Page 2, line 23, strike "(V) THAT THE" and substitute "(D) THE" and
15 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".

- 1 Page 3, line 1, strike "(VI) THAT THE" and substitute "(E) THE" and
2 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".
- 3 Page 3, line 3, strike "(VII) THAT THE" and substitute "(F) THE".
- 4 Page 3, line 6, strike "(VIII) THAT THE" and substitute "(G) THE" and
5 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".
- 6 Page 3, line 9, strike "(IX) THAT THE" and substitute "(H) THE".
- 7 Page 3, line 11, strike "THAT".
- 8 Page 4, line 17, strike "IF THE" and substitute "IF:
9 (I) THE".
- 10 Page 4, strike line 20 and substitute "PLATFORM THAT STATES THAT".
- 11 Page 4, line 21, strike "(a) THAT".
- 12 Page 4, line 22, after "EMPLOYEE;" insert "AND
13 (b) THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE SATISFIED:".
- 14 Page 4, line 23, strike "(b) THAT ALL" and substitute "(I) ALL".
- 15 Page 4, line 26, strike "(c) THAT THE" and substitute "(II) THE".
- 16 Page 5, lines 4 and 5, strike "(d) THAT THE MARKETPLACE PLATFORM
17 SHALL NOT RESTRICT THE ABILITY OF THE" and substitute "(III) THE".
- 18 Page 5, line 5, after "CONTRACTOR" insert "IS ABLE".
- 19 Page 5, line 7, strike "(e) THAT THE" and substitute "(IV) THE" and
20 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".
- 21 Page 5, line 10, strike "(f) THAT THE" and substitute "(V) THE" and
22 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".
- 23 Page 5, line 12, strike "(g) THAT THE" and substitute "(VI) THE".
- 24 Page 5, line 15, strike "(h) THAT THE" and substitute "(VII) THE" and

- 1 strike "SHALL" and substitute "DOES".
- 2 Page 5, line 18, strike "(i) THAT THE" and substitute "(VIII) THE".
- 3 Page 5, line 20, strike "THAT".

** ** ** ** **